
 Single Point of Contact – MA COVID 19 Disaster DWG Project 

MassHire 
Workforce Area 

Primary Backup 

Berkshire 
Melanie Herzig 
Mherzig@masshireberkshirecc.com 

Pam Wojtowski 
Pwojtowski@masshireberkshirecc.com 

Boston 
Susan Buckey 
SBuckey@masshiredowntownboston.org 

Maddrey Goode 
MaddreyGoode@masshirebostoncareerctr.org 

Bristol N/A N/A 

Greater Brockton 
John Murray 
jmurray@masshiregbcc.org 

Mary Osorio 
mosorio@masshiregbcc.org 

Cape Cod and Islands N/A N/A 

Central Region 
Jibrael Younis 
younisj@masshirecentralcc.com 

Yesenia Aponte 
apontey@masshirecentralcc.com 

Franklin Hampshire 
Teri Anderson 
terianderson@masshirefhcareers.org 

Edie Smith 
ediesmith@masshirefhcareers.org 

Greater Lowell 
Nancy Gagnon 
Nancy.Gagnon@masshirelowellcc.com  

Amy Veillette 
Amy.Veillette@masshirelowellcc.com 

Greater New Bedford 
Stephanie Smith 
Stephanie.Smith@detma.org 

Marie Franqui 
mfranqui@masshiregnbcc.com 

Hampden County 
Marcy Desmarais 
Mdesmarais@masshirespringfield.org 

Marlene Corales 
Mcorales@masshireholyoke.org  

Merrimack Valley 
Dawn Beati 
dbeati@detma.org 

Linda Rohrer 
Lrohrer@masshiremvcc.com 

Metro North 
Julie Whitmore 
Jwhitmore@mhmncc.com 

Lisa Chakalos-Ryan 
Lchakalos-ryan@mhmncc.com 

Metro South West 
Sean Marshall 
smarshall@MassHireMSW.com 

Jennifer McKenna 
jmckenna@MassHireMSW.com 

North Central 
Staci Johnson 
Sjohnson@masshirenorthcentralcc.com 

Jeff Roberge 
Jroberge@masshirenorthcentralwb.com 

North Shore 
Mark Whitmore 
mwhitmore@masshire-nscareers.org 

Paul Ventresca 
Paul.Ventresca@detma.org  

South Shore 
Amy Clough 
Aclough@masshiresouthshorecc.com 

Cheryl Alexis 
Calexis@masshiresouthshorecc.com  

 

SnapChef Regional Office Contact(s) Email 

Central / Hampden Cty MA Leanna Smith / Meagan Greene Leanna@snapchef.com / Meagan@snapchef.com 

Boston / North / South MA William McDonough / Luis Ortiz-Figueroa William@snapchef.com / Luis@snapchef.com 

Southeastern / Western MA Arwen-Robitaille / Mohamed Fayed Arwen@snapchef.com / Mohamed@snapchef.com 
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